
CITY OF THORNE BAY 
RESOLUTION 22-05-17-04 

Sponsor: Lee Burger 
Introduction: May 17, 2022 
Adopted On: {Y)tu.t l"l. 2-0Z't 
Vote: 5-_veas, Q__�s, _.2,_ Absent 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF THORNE BAY AMENDING THE CITY 
ADMINISTRATOR'S EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BY SETTING THE SALARY AT A GRADE 12 STEP 2 

OF THE ALASKA GS PAY SCALE ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL 

WHEREAS, the City Council is the governing body for the City of Thorne Bay Alaska; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted the Alaska General Pay Scale for setting wages of City 
Employees in 2017; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council appointed John Huestis as the City Administrator for Thorne Bay 
on September 7, 2021, for a term of three years commencing upon October 18, 2021, with 
the terms and conditions of the appointment to be outlined in an Employment Contract 
signed by both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Employment Contract setting the salary of the City Administrator is 
inconsistent with the General Pay Scale adopted by the City Council and used to determine 
the pay of each employee by Grade and Step; and 

WHEREAS, this resolution amends the Employment Contract section 6(a) Wages, by setting 
the City Administrator Salary at a GS 12/2 of the Alaska GS Pay Scale; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thorne Bay Alaska; 
hereby enact the following changes to be made to the City Administrator Contract: 

► Section 6. Salary and Benefits: 

A. Wages. Administrator's starting annual salary shall begin at A GRADE 12, STEP 2 OF THE 

ALASKA GS PAY SCALE $88,800.00 ($7,400 mo.). Administrator's salary shall increase 
TWO STEPS at a rate of 7% per year based on satisfactory performance. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on this 17th day of May 2022 by a duly constituted quorum of the City 
Council by a vote of .5_ Yeah, _Q_ Nay, and L Absent. 

£� J;SuA�h 
ATTEST: Lee Burg�( Mayor 

Page 1 of 1 Resolution 22-05-17-04 -Amendment of the Administrator Contract 


